
- All Status -

Printed on: 2/13/2026 - 10:00:54AM   

Alcohol Violations
Violation Occurred between 1/1/2026 - 1/31/2026
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RR0141962
EX26000853
Entered

01/20/2026  250.00
01/20/2026
01/20/2026  250.00
01/20/2026  1,000.00
01/20/2026

DL0632862
EX26000031
Entered

01/02/2026
01/02/2026
01/02/2026  1,000.00

RR0628286
EX26000027
Entered

01/02/2026  250.00
01/02/2026  1,000.00
01/02/2026

RR0995407
EX26000619
Entered

01/14/2026
01/14/2026  1,000.00

ZMKD, LLPAdams

Central Indiana Package Group LLCBoone

EM 8 INCBoone

Ritchie-Frank Company, Inc.Cass

DBA. El Patron Mexican Grill

1704 Nuttman Ave

Decatur IN  46733

COUNTY:

COMPLAINT #:
STATUS:

Violation Date Code Description Amount

7.1.5.6.3 Employee Permit (acting w/out permit - defenses)
7.1.5.7.10(B) Allowing a Minor to Loiter
7.1.5.7.12 Employment of Minors (prohibitions)
7.1.5.7.8 Furnishing Alcohol to minor
905.1.12.1.2 Employee Permits (exam and display by employer)

DBA. Dave's Fine Wine & Spirits

6041 Perry Worth Road, Suite 100

Whitestown IN  46075

COUNTY:

COMPLAINT #:
STATUS:

Violation Date Code Description Amount

7.1.5.10.23 Mandatory Carding (under 40 years in appearance)
7.1.5.7.10(B) Allowing a Minor to Loiter
7.1.5.7.8 Furnishing Alcohol to minor

DBA. El Meson Mexican Restaurant #8

2470 N Lebanon Street

Suite A

Lebanon IN  46052-

COUNTY:

COMPLAINT #:
STATUS:

Violation Date Code Description Amount

7.1.5.6.3 Employee Permit (acting w/out permit - defenses)
7.1.5.7.8 Furnishing Alcohol to minor
905.1.12.1.2 Employee Permits (exam and display by employer)

DBA. The Avenue Bar & Grill

547 Erie Ave.

Logansport IN  46947

COUNTY:

COMPLAINT #:
STATUS:

Violation Date Code Description Amount

7.1.5.7.10(B) Allowing a Minor to Loiter
7.1.5.7.8 Furnishing Alcohol to minor

PERMIT #:

PERMIT #:

PERMIT #:

PERMIT #:
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RR1123795
EX26000297
Entered

01/08/2026  1,000.00
01/08/2026  500.00
01/08/2026

RR2637461
EX26000470
Entered

01/12/2026
01/12/2026  1,000.00

RR3902334
EX26001046
Entered

01/23/2026  750.00
01/23/2026

DL4186289
EX26000726
Entered

01/20/2026
01/20/2026  500.00

DL4533274
EX26000756
Entered

01/17/2026
01/17/2026  1,000.00

RR4536278
EX26000597
Entered

01/28/2026  500.00

Mario Bros IncClay

BUCKEYES LAST CALL LLCGibson

JOHNNIE REB'S INC.Jefferson

GURAYA ENTERPRISES, CORPORATIONJohnson

ATTAR INCLake

MCGINGS PUB AND GRUB LLCLake

DBA. Mario Bros Restaurant

539 E  National Ave

Brazil IN  47834-

COUNTY:

COMPLAINT #:
STATUS:

Violation Date Code Description Amount

7.1.5.10.5 Bootlegging (sale or receipt from nonpermittee)
7.1.5.6.3 Employee Permit (acting w/out permit - defenses)
905.1.12.1.2 Employee Permits (exam and display by employer)

DBA. IRON HORSE BAR & GRILL

203 N MCCREARY ST

Fort Branch IN  47648

COUNTY:

COMPLAINT #:
STATUS:

Violation Date Code Description Amount

7.1.5.7.10(B) Allowing a Minor to Loiter
7.1.5.7.8 Furnishing Alcohol to minor

DBA. JOHNNIE REB'S BAR & LOUNGE

624 W LAGRANGE RD

Hanover IN  47243

COUNTY:

COMPLAINT #:
STATUS:

Violation Date Code Description Amount

7.1.5.6.4 Falsification of Records (for permit application)
905.1.27.1 Reputation and Character (determination)

DBA. NINEVEH  MINI MART.

8010 SOUTH NINEVEH RD

Nineveh IN  46164

COUNTY:

COMPLAINT #:
STATUS:

Violation Date Code Description Amount

7.1.3.1.20 Permit (display of permit)
7.1.3.1.3 Expired Business Permit

DBA. SIXERS #83

8317 KENNEDY AVE

Highland IN  46322

COUNTY:

COMPLAINT #:
STATUS:

Violation Date Code Description Amount

7.1.5.10.23 Mandatory Carding (under 40 years in appearance)
7.1.5.7.8 Furnishing Alcohol to minor

DBA. MCGINGS PUB AND GRUB

6205 KENNEDY AVE

Hammond IN  46323

COUNTY:

COMPLAINT #:
STATUS:

Violation Date Code Description Amount

7.1.5.3.4 Bottles and Containers (refilling prohibited)

PERMIT #:

PERMIT #:

PERMIT #:

PERMIT #:

PERMIT #:

PERMIT #:
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RC4614225
EX26000063
Entered

01/29/2026  1,000.00

DL4907219
EX26000228
Entered

01/20/2026  250.00

01/20/2026  250.00

DL4931436
EX26000523
Entered

01/13/2026
01/13/2026
01/13/2026
01/13/2026  1,000.00

RR4939560
EX25004445
Entered

01/28/2026
01/28/2026  1,000.00
01/29/2026  500.00

RR4927393
EX26000274
Paid

01/08/2026  1,000.00

RR4941895
EX26000417
Entered

01/12/2026  500.00
01/12/2026  500.00
01/12/2026

Veterans Of Foreign Wars 9423LaPorte

AKINET INCMarion

BCD INCMarion

Georgia St. Rhythm & Blues Lounge IncMarion

GUADALAJARA GRILL MEXICAN RESTAURANT INC.Marion

HARMONYSTEAKHOUSE INDY LLCMarion

DBA. V F W #9423

4204 RD 400 E

Rolling Prairie IN  46371

COUNTY:

COMPLAINT #:
STATUS:

Violation Date Code Description Amount

7.1.5.10.15 Sales To Intoxicated Persons

DBA. VICKIE'S  #21

3001 N. CAPITOL AVE

Indianapolis IN  46208

COUNTY:

COMPLAINT #:
STATUS:

Violation Date Code Description Amount

7.1.3.1.5.13 Alcohol establishment operated by retailer permittee or dealer 
permitee - Certification requirements

905.1.12.1.2 Employee Permits (exam and display by employer)

DBA. QUALITY LIQUORS

1668 EAST RAYMOND STREET

Indianapolis IN  46203

COUNTY:

COMPLAINT #:
STATUS:

Violation Date Code Description Amount

7.1.3.1.20 Permit (display of permit)
7.1.5.10.23 Mandatory Carding (under 40 years in appearance)
7.1.5.7.10(B) Allowing a Minor to Loiter
7.1.5.7.8 Furnishing Alcohol to minor

DBA. R & B Lounge

28 W Georgia St

Indianapolis IN  46204

COUNTY:

COMPLAINT #:
STATUS:

Violation Date Code Description Amount

905.1.27.1 Reputation and Character (determination)
905.1.27.2(O) Public Nuisance - All Other Charges
7.1.5.7.10(B) Allowing a Minor to Loiter

DBA. GUADALAJARA GRILL MEXICAN  REST.

9918 E. WASHINGTON

Indianapolis IN  46229-

COUNTY:

COMPLAINT #:
STATUS:

Violation Date Code Description Amount

7.1.5.7.8 Furnishing Alcohol to minor

DBA. HARMONY STEAKHOUSE

220 N MERIDIAN ST

Indianapolis IN  46204

COUNTY:

COMPLAINT #:
STATUS:

Violation Date Code Description Amount

7.1.3.1.3 Expired Business Permit
7.1.5.6.3 Employee Permit (acting w/out permit - defenses)
905.1.12.1.2 Employee Permits (exam and display by employer)

PERMIT #:

PERMIT #:

PERMIT #:

PERMIT #:

PERMIT #:

PERMIT #:
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DL4907685
EX26000244
Entered

01/08/2026
01/08/2026  1,000.00

DL4930984
EV08651
Entered

01/06/2026
01/06/2026  1,000.00

DL4930983
EV08668
Entered

01/20/2026  250.00
01/20/2026

01/20/2026  500.00
01/20/2026  500.00
01/20/2026

RR4942385
EX26000187
Entered

01/17/2026  500.00
01/17/2026  250.00

RR4905850
EX26000421
Entered

01/16/2026
01/16/2026  1,000.00
01/16/2026

HOOK-SUPERX, LLCMarion

KARKIRPA 5, LLCMarion

KARKIRPA 6, LLCMarion

Martini Event Center Club IncMarion

Mon-Ami, INCMarion

DBA. CVS PHARMACY #6597

10001 EAST  WASHINGTON ST

Indianapolis IN  46229-

COUNTY:

COMPLAINT #:
STATUS:

Violation Date Code Description Amount

7.1.5.10.23 Mandatory Carding (under 40 years in appearance)
7.1.5.7.8 Furnishing Alcohol to minor

DBA. THE LIQUOR BARN

6002 SOUTHEASTERN AVENUE

Indianapolis IN  46203

COUNTY:

COMPLAINT #:
STATUS:

Violation Date Code Description Amount

7.1.3.1.20 Permit (display of permit)
7.1.3.9.9 Scope of Permit - Liquor Retailer

DBA. THE LIQUOR BARN

1801 SOUTH EMERSON AVENUE

Indianapolis IN  46203

COUNTY:

COMPLAINT #:
STATUS:

Violation Date Code Description Amount

7.1.3.1.20 Permit (display of permit)
7.1.3.1.5.13 Alcohol establishment operated by retailer permittee or dealer 

permitee - Certification requirements
7.1.3.9.9 Scope of Permit - Liquor Retailer
7.1.5.6.3 Employee Permit (acting w/out permit - defenses)
905.1.12.1.2 Employee Permits (exam and display by employer)

DBA. Martini Event Center Club

7305 E 96th Street, Suite 500

Indianapolis IN  46250

COUNTY:

COMPLAINT #:
STATUS:

Violation Date Code Description Amount

7.1.3.9.9 Scope of Permit - Liquor Retailer
905.1.20.1 Food Requirement (minimum menu required)

DBA. SILK  SHOW CLUB

3512 MADISON AVE

Indianapolis IN  46227

COUNTY:

COMPLAINT #:
STATUS:

Violation Date Code Description Amount

905.1.27.1 Reputation and Character (determination)
905.1.27.2(O) Public Nuisance - All Other Charges
905.1.27.2(O) Public Nuisance - All Other Charges

PERMIT #:

PERMIT #:

PERMIT #:

PERMIT #:

PERMIT #:
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DL4984517
EX26000128
Entered

01/06/2026
01/06/2026  1,000.00

RR4993208
EX26000810
Entered

01/23/2026
01/23/2026  1,000.00
01/23/2026

RR4939420
EX26000121
Entered

01/06/2026  1,000.00

DL5121120
EX25004373
Entered

01/06/2026  250.00

RR5335905
EX26000378
Entered

01/09/2026
01/09/2026  1,000.00
01/09/2026

RR5335755
EX26001319
Entered

01/29/2026
01/29/2026  1,000.00

SPEEDWAY LLCMarion

THE MUCKY DUCK PUB LLCMarion

UPLAND BREWING COMPANY, INC.Marion

KROGER LIMITED PARTNERSHIP IMartin

KCMC Enterprises LLCMonroe

Yogi's Inc.Monroe

DBA. SPEEDWAY #3993

6741 EAST 82ND ST (CASTLETON)

Indianapolis IN  46250

COUNTY:

COMPLAINT #:
STATUS:

Violation Date Code Description Amount

7.1.5.10.23 Mandatory Carding (under 40 years in appearance)
7.1.5.7.8 Furnishing Alcohol to minor

DBA. THE MUCKY DUCK

4425 Southport  Crossings Way

Indianapolis IN  46237

COUNTY:

COMPLAINT #:
STATUS:

Violation Date Code Description Amount

905.1.27.1 Reputation and Character (determination)
905.1.27.2(O) Public Nuisance - All Other Charges
905.1.27.2(O) Public Nuisance - All Other Charges

DBA. UPLAND BREWING COMPANY, INC.

4939 E 82ND ST STE 100

Indianapolis IN  46250

COUNTY:

COMPLAINT #:
STATUS:

Violation Date Code Description Amount

7.1.5.7.8 Furnishing Alcohol to minor

DBA. RULER FOOD STORE #215

600 W Broadway St

Loogootee IN  47553

COUNTY:

COMPLAINT #:
STATUS:

Violation Date Code Description Amount

7.1.3.1.20 Permit (display of permit)

DBA. LA-UNA & Cantina

254 N Walnut Street

Bloomington IN  47401

COUNTY:

COMPLAINT #:
STATUS:

Violation Date Code Description Amount

7.1.5.7.10(B) Allowing a Minor to Loiter
7.1.5.7.8 Furnishing Alcohol to minor
7.1.5.7.8 Furnishing Alcohol to minor

DBA. Yogi's Bar & Grill

302 N WALNUT ST

Bloomington IN  47404

COUNTY:

COMPLAINT #:
STATUS:

Violation Date Code Description Amount

7.1.5.7.10(B) Allowing a Minor to Loiter
7.1.5.7.8 Furnishing Alcohol to minor

PERMIT #:

PERMIT #:

PERMIT #:

PERMIT #:

PERMIT #:

PERMIT #:
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RC5789285
EX26000956
Entered

01/22/2026  1,000.00

RC5800163
EX26000094
Entered

01/23/2026  500.00

DL6133840
EX26000189
Entered

01/07/2026  1,000.00

RR7933850
EX26001175
Entered

01/27/2026
01/27/2026  1,000.00

RR8240362
EX25004601
Entered

01/05/2026

01/05/2026  500.00
01/05/2026  500.00
01/05/2026
01/05/2026

RR8234120
EX26001410
Entered

01/31/2026
01/31/2026  1,000.00
01/31/2026  250.00

Wolf Lake Post No. 4717 Veterans of Foreign Wars of the United States, Inc.Noble

AMERICAN LEGION POST 59Ohio

Rockville Mart 2 IncParke

WEOC South, Inc.Tippecanoe

COLLEGE TOWN PIZZERIA LLCVanderburgh

FRANKLINSTEINS LLCVanderburgh

DBA. VFW POST 4717

1278 S US 33

Wolflake IN  46796

COUNTY:

COMPLAINT #:
STATUS:

Violation Date Code Description Amount

7.1.5.7.8 Furnishing Alcohol to minor

DBA. AMERICAN LEGION #59

110 MAIN ST

Rising Sun IN  47040

COUNTY:

COMPLAINT #:
STATUS:

Violation Date Code Description Amount

7.1.3.9.9 Scope of Permit - Liquor Retailer

DBA. Rockville Mart 2

302 W OHIO ST

Rockville IN  47872

COUNTY:

COMPLAINT #:
STATUS:

Violation Date Code Description Amount

7.1.5.7.8 Furnishing Alcohol to minor

DBA. Wings, Etc

2049 Veternas Memorial Parkway S

#5

Lafayette IN  47909

COUNTY:

COMPLAINT #:
STATUS:

Violation Date Code Description Amount

7.1.5.7.10(B) Allowing a Minor to Loiter
7.1.5.7.8 Furnishing Alcohol to minor

DBA. BY THE SLICE PIZZERIA

2011 LINCOLN AVE

Evansville IN  47714

COUNTY:

COMPLAINT #:
STATUS:

Violation Date Code Description Amount

7.1.3.1.5.13 Alcohol establishment operated by retailer permittee or dealer 
permitee - Certification requirements

7.1.3.4.6 Scope of permit
7.1.5.6.3 Employee Permit (acting w/out permit - defenses)
7.1.5.8.4 Service of Setups - Abatement of Practice as Nuisance
905.1.12.1.2 Employee Permits (exam and display by employer)

DBA. THE CORNER POCKET

1819 N FULTON AVE

Evansville IN  47710

COUNTY:

COMPLAINT #:
STATUS:

Violation Date Code Description Amount

7.1.5.7.10(B) Allowing a Minor to Loiter
7.1.5.7.8 Furnishing Alcohol to minor
905.1.53.5 Retailer Gaming Operations

PERMIT #:

PERMIT #:

PERMIT #:

PERMIT #:

PERMIT #:

PERMIT #:



Total 88 violations occured for 38 licenses.
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RR8230366
EX25004335
Entered

01/13/2026  1,000.00

RR8438078
EX26000742
Entered

01/16/2026  250.00
01/16/2026  250.00

RR8431878
EX26000316
Paid

01/08/2026
01/08/2026  1,000.00

RR9036233
EX26000322
Entered

01/08/2026
01/08/2026  1,000.00

RR9040621
EX26000325
Paid

01/08/2026  250.00
01/08/2026  1,000.00
01/08/2026

FST Properties, LLCVanderburgh

SELF MEDICATED LLCVigo

TERRE HAUTE BREWING COMPANY, LLCVigo

75 Bourbon LLCWells

Mt Fuji L IncWells

DBA. Franklin Street Tavern

2126 W Franklin St

Evansville IN  47712

COUNTY:

COMPLAINT #:
STATUS:

Violation Date Code Description Amount

905.1.27.2 Public Nuisance

DBA. Tree House Eatery & Drinkery

729 N 7TH ST

Terre Haute IN  47807

COUNTY:

COMPLAINT #:
STATUS:

Violation Date Code Description Amount

7.1.5.9.15 Managers Questionnaire (required)
905.1.12.1.2 Employee Permits (exam and display by employer)

DBA. NA

401-403 SOUTH 9TH ST

Terre Haute IN  47807

COUNTY:

COMPLAINT #:
STATUS:

Violation Date Code Description Amount

7.1.5.7.10(A) Minors in Tavern Prohibited
7.1.5.7.8 Furnishing Alcohol to minor

DBA. The Hideaway Beer + Bourbon

123 S Johnston Street

Bluffton IN  46714

COUNTY:

COMPLAINT #:
STATUS:

Violation Date Code Description Amount

7.1.5.7.10(B) Allowing a Minor to Loiter
7.1.5.7.8 Furnishing Alcohol to minor

DBA. MT FUJI

121 N Main Street

BLUFFTON IN  46714

COUNTY:

COMPLAINT #:
STATUS:

Violation Date Code Description Amount

7.1.5.6.3 Employee Permit (acting w/out permit - defenses)
7.1.5.7.8 Furnishing Alcohol to minor
905.1.12.1.2 Employee Permits (exam and display by employer)

PERMIT #:

PERMIT #:

PERMIT #:

PERMIT #:

PERMIT #:


